

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – HSN, 1144, WAL TRS-048A20 - Proposal A				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Black Rock Enterprises 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS - PROPOSAL A											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$46,229.01	\$46,229.01	\$46,229.01		\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00		\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
5	ASPHALT CORINGS	UN	24	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$0.24		\$305.00	\$7,320.00	\$7,320.00	
6	NO ITEM	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
7	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	81145	\$2.15	\$174,461.75	\$174,461.75		\$3.85	\$312,408.25	\$312,408.25	
8	NO ITEM	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
9	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, BASECOURSE, 4" THICK	SY	15395	\$0.01	\$153.95	\$153.95		\$9.00	\$138,555.00	\$138,555.00	
10	NO ITEM	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	SY	81168	\$10.60	\$860,380.80	\$860,380.80		\$11.00	\$892,848.00	\$892,848.00	
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, LEVELLING COURSE, 1" TO 1.5" THICK	SY	5320	\$14.00	\$74,480.00	\$74,480.00		\$8.00	\$42,560.00	\$42,560.00	
13	CRACK REPAIR AND SEALCOAT	SF	95200	\$0.23	\$21,896.00	\$21,896.00		\$0.30	\$28,560.00	\$28,560.00	
14	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	132	\$65.00	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00		\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	
15	INLET, TYPE "E"	UN	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	
16	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
17	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
18	INLET, TYPE "A" WITH OPEN BOTTOM	UN	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	
19	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
20	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "E", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
21	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	24	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	
22	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N-ECO'	UN	29	\$400.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00		\$375.00	\$10,875.00	\$10,875.00	
23	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UN	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	
24	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
25	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
26	NO ITEM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	877	\$75.00	\$65,775.00	\$65,775.00		\$85.00	\$74,545.00	\$74,545.00	
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COLORED, PATTERNED, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	271	\$85.00	\$23,035.00	\$23,035.00		\$100.00	\$27,100.00	\$27,100.00	
29	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	33	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00		\$420.00	\$13,860.00	\$13,860.00	
30	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	4194	\$30.00	\$125,820.00	\$125,820.00		\$35.00	\$146,790.00	\$146,790.00	
31	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	8444	\$0.75	\$6,333.00	\$6,333.00		\$0.68	\$5,741.92	\$5,741.92	
32	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 4"	LF	38730	\$0.75	\$29,047.50	\$29,047.50		\$0.68	\$26,336.40	\$26,336.40	
33	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 6"	LF	120	\$1.10	\$132.00	\$132.00		\$1.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	
34	NO ITEM	LF	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 24"	LF	1330	\$4.50	\$5,985.00	\$5,985.00		\$4.00	\$5,320.00	\$5,320.00	
36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	6365	\$6.75	\$42,963.75	\$42,963.75		\$6.50	\$41,372.50	\$41,372.50	
37	CURB STRIPING PAINT (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	600	\$1.10	\$660.00	\$660.00		\$1.50	\$900.00	\$900.00	
38	1.5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	600	\$24.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00		\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
39	4" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	600	\$26.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00		\$27.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	
40	5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	600	\$27.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00		\$28.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – HSN, 1144, WAL TRS-048A20 - Proposal A				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Black Rock Enterprises 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
41	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (IF AND WHERE DIRECT	SF	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	
42	BOLLARD MOUNTED SIGN	UN	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
43	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	UN	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$130.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	
44	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UN	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$340.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
45	TREE REMOVAL, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	UN	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3.00		\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
46	NO ITEM	LF	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
47	6' HIGH GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE (IF AND WHERE DI	LF	906	\$34.50	\$31,257.00	\$31,257.00		\$41.00	\$37,146.00	\$37,146.00	
48	6' HIGH GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE (IF AND WHE	UN	1	\$6,690.00	\$6,690.00	\$6,670.00	*	\$3,340.00	\$3,340.00	\$3,340.00	
49	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	904	\$5.80	\$5,243.20	\$5,243.20		\$7.00	\$6,328.00	\$6,328.00	
50	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY	904	\$2.20	\$1,988.80	\$1,988.80		\$0.64	\$578.56	\$578.56	
51	STRAW MULCHING	SY	904	\$1.00	\$904.00	\$904.00		\$1.30	\$1,175.20	\$1,175.20	
52	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	ALLOWANCE	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$1,899,919.00	\$1,899,899.00			\$2,245,514.83		
	BID GUARANTEE										
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY										
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP										
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS										
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS										
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY NJSA										
	VENDOR PAY TO PLAY										
	FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS										
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND										
	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE W/NJSA 45:14c-2(H) (LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER)										
	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT										
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE										
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION & BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS										
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AS REQUIRED BY NJSA										
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)										
	CERTIFICATION SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT										
	EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM										
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM										

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – HSE, CGE TRS-048A20 - Proposal B				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Black Rock Enterprises 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS - PROPOSAL B											
53	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$37,304.03	\$37,304.03	\$37,304.03		\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	
54	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00		\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
55	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
56	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
57	ASPHALT CORINGS	UN	16	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.16		\$305.00	\$4,880.00	\$4,880.00	
58	EXCAVATION, 6" DEEP	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
59	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	51350	\$2.20	\$112,970.00	\$112,970.00		\$3.85	\$197,697.50	\$197,697.50	
60	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	SY	4460	\$3.60	\$16,056.00	\$16,056.00		\$10.00	\$44,600.00	\$44,600.00	
61	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, BASECOURSE, 4" THICK	SY	9616	\$0.01	\$96.16	\$96.16		\$9.00	\$86,544.00	\$86,544.00	
62	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	SY	5330	\$20.00	\$106,600.00	\$106,600.00		\$16.00	\$85,280.00	\$85,280.00	
63	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	SY	59718	\$10.70	\$638,982.60	\$638,982.60		\$11.00	\$656,898.00	\$656,898.00	
64	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, LEVELLING COURSE, 1" TO 1.5" THICK	SY	6754	\$12.75	\$86,113.50	\$86,113.50		\$8.00	\$54,032.00	\$54,032.00	
65	CRACK REPAIR AND SEALCOAT	SF	18075	\$0.23	\$4,157.25	\$4,157.25		\$0.30	\$5,422.50	\$5,422.50	
66	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	570	\$60.00	\$34,200.00	\$34,200.00		\$45.00	\$25,650.00	\$25,650.00	
67	INLET, TYPE "E"	UN	6	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00		\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
68	INLET, TYPE "B"	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
69	INLET, TYPE "A"	UN	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
70	INLET, TYPE "A" WITH OPEN BOTTOM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
71	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "A", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
72	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "E", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
73	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
74	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N-ECO'	UN	11	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	
75	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UN	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00		\$375.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
76	MANHOLE, 4' DIA.	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
77	DRYWELL	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
78	SNOUT OIL DEBRIS STOP	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
79	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	265	\$75.00	\$19,875.00	\$19,875.00		\$88.00	\$23,320.00	\$23,320.00	
80	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COLORED, PATTERNED, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
81	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	
82	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	2010	\$30.00	\$60,300.00	\$60,300.00		\$35.00	\$70,350.00	\$70,350.00	
83	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	11555	\$0.75	\$8,666.25	\$8,666.25		\$0.68	\$7,857.40	\$7,857.40	
84	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 4"	LF	18767	\$0.75	\$14,075.25	\$14,075.25		\$0.68	\$12,761.56	\$12,761.56	
85	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 6"	LF	2926	\$1.10	\$3,218.60	\$3,218.60		\$1.00	\$2,926.00	\$2,926.00	
86	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 12"	LF	210	\$2.25	\$472.50	\$472.50		\$2.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	
87	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 24"	LF	987	\$4.50	\$4,441.50	\$4,441.50		\$4.00	\$3,948.00	\$3,948.00	
88	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	5733	\$6.90	\$39,557.70	\$39,557.70		\$6.50	\$37,264.50	\$37,264.50	
89	CURB STRIPING PAINT (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	400	\$1.10	\$440.00	\$440.00		\$1.05	\$420.00	\$420.00	
90	1.5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	400	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00		\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
91	4" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	400	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00		\$27.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – HSE, CGE TRS-048A20 - Proposal B				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Black Rock Enterprises 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
92	5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	400	\$26.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00		\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	
93	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$38.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	
94	BOLLARD MOUNTED SIGN	UN	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
95	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
96	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UN	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$340.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
97	TREE REMOVAL, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
98	ALUMINUM HANDRAIL, 1.25" THICK	LF	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
99	6' HIGH GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
100	6' HIGH GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
101	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	350	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00		\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	
102	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY	350	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$525.00		\$0.80	\$280.00	\$280.00	
103	STRAW MULCHING	SY	350	\$0.55	\$192.50	\$192.50		\$1.45	\$507.50	\$507.50	
104	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	ALLOWANCE	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$1,469,469.00				\$1,633,633.96			
	BID GUARANTEE										
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY										
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP										
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS										
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS										
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY NJSA										
	VENDOR PAY TO PLAY										
	FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS										
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND										
	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE W/NJSA 45:14c-2(H) (LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER)										
	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT										
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE										
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION & BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS										
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AS REQUIRED BY NJSA										
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)										
	CERTIFICATION SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT										
	EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM										
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION										
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM										

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – HSS, BWE, PBE, STR TRS-048A20 - Proposal C				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Black Rock Enterprises 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS - PROPOSAL C											
105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$32,601.78	\$32,601.78	\$32,601.78		\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	
106	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
107	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
108	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOWANCE	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
109	ASPHALT CORINGS	UN	32	\$0.01	\$0.32	\$0.32		\$305.00	\$9,760.00	\$9,760.00	
110	EXCAVATION, 6" DEEP	SY	918	\$10.00	\$9,180.00	\$9,180.00		\$15.00	\$13,770.00	\$13,770.00	
111	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	31740	\$2.80	\$88,872.00	\$88,872.00		\$3.85	\$122,199.00	\$122,199.00	
112	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
113	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, BASECOURSE, 4" THICK	SY	4095	\$0.01	\$40.95	\$40.95		\$9.00	\$36,855.00	\$36,855.00	
114	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	SY	5754	\$16.20	\$93,214.80	\$93,214.80		\$16.00	\$92,064.00	\$92,064.00	
115	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	SY	32647	\$10.60	\$346,058.20	\$346,058.20		\$11.00	\$359,117.00	\$359,117.00	
116	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, LEVELLING COURSE, 1" TO 1.5" THICK	SY	3300	\$6.40	\$21,120.00	\$21,120.00		\$8.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	
117	CRACK REPAIR AND SEALCOAT	SF	321300	\$0.21	\$67,473.00	\$67,473.00		\$0.30	\$96,390.00	\$96,390.00	
118	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	156	\$60.00	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00		\$45.00	\$7,020.00	\$7,020.00	
119	INLET, TYPE "E"	UN	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
120	INLET, TYPE "B"	UN	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
121	INLET, TYPE "A"	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
122	INLET, TYPE "A" WITH OPEN BOTTOM	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
123	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "A", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	6	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00		\$1,275.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	
124	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "E", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	5	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00		\$2,175.00	\$10,875.00	\$10,875.00	
125	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	24	\$430.00	\$10,320.00	\$10,320.00		\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	
126	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N-ECO'	UN	22	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00		\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	
127	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UN	21	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00		\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	
128	MANHOLE, 4' DIA.	UN	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,925.00	\$3,925.00	\$3,925.00	
129	DRYWELL	UN	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
130	SNOUT OIL DEBRIS STOP	UN	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
131	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	350	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$18,750.00 *		\$90.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	
132	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COLORED, PATTERNED, 4" THICK (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
133	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	19	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00		\$420.00	\$7,980.00	\$7,980.00	
134	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	1735	\$30.00	\$52,050.00	\$52,050.00		\$35.00	\$60,725.00	\$60,725.00	
135	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	8140	\$0.75	\$6,105.00	\$6,105.00		\$0.68	\$5,535.20	\$5,535.20	
136	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 4"	LF	16076	\$0.75	\$12,057.00	\$12,057.00		\$0.68	\$10,931.68	\$10,931.68	
137	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 6"	LF	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
138	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 12"	LF	191	\$2.25	\$429.75	\$429.75		\$2.00	\$382.00	\$382.00	
139	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 24"	LF	1361	\$4.50	\$6,124.50	\$6,124.50		\$4.00	\$5,444.00	\$5,444.00	
140	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	7900	\$6.90	\$54,510.00	\$54,510.00		\$6.50	\$51,350.00	\$51,350.00	
141	CURB STRIPING PAINT (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	800	\$1.15	\$920.00	\$920.00		\$1.05	\$840.00	\$840.00	
142	1.5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	800	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
143	4" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	800	\$22.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00		\$27.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	
144	5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	800	\$24.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00		\$28.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	
145	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	SF	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	
146	BOLLARD MOUNTED SIGN	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – HSS, BWE, PBE, STR TRS-048A20 - Proposal C				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Black Rock Enterprises 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
147	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
148	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
149	TREE REMOVAL, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	UN	0		\$0.00				\$0.00		
150	ALUMINUM HANDRAIL, 1.25" THICK	LF	140	\$218.50	\$30,590.00	\$30,590.00		\$175.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	
151	6' HIGH GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	250	\$40.25	\$10,062.50	\$10,062.50		\$56.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
152	6' HIGH GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	1	\$6,670.00	\$6,670.00	\$6,670.00		\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00	
153	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	1024	\$5.00	\$5,120.00	\$5,120.00		\$5.00	\$5,120.00	\$5,120.00	
154	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY	1024	\$1.90	\$1,945.60	\$1,945.60		\$0.58	\$593.92	\$593.92	
155	STRAW MULCHING	SY	1024	\$0.90	\$921.60	\$921.60		\$1.25	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	
156	MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK	ALLOWANCE	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$1,234,727.00				\$1,425,196.80			
	BID GUARANTEE										
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY										
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP										
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS										
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS										
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY NJSA										
	VENDOR PAY TO PLAY										
	FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS										
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND										
	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE W/NJSA 45:14c-2(H) (LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER)										
	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT										
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE										
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION & BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS										
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AS REQUIRED BY NJSA										
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)										
	CERTIFICATION SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT										
	EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM										
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM										

Toms River Regional Schools Referendum Paving – Intermediate South TRS-048A20 - Proposal C - Alternate				Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07701				Black Rock Enterprises 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS - PROPOSAL C - ALTERNATE											
A1	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	2626	\$2.80	\$7,352.80	\$7,352.80		\$3.85	\$10,110.10	\$10,110.10	
A2	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, BASECOURSE, 4" THICK	SY	78	\$0.01	\$0.78	\$0.78		\$10.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	
A3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	SY	2578	\$16.20	\$41,763.60	\$41,763.60		\$18.50	\$47,693.00	\$47,693.00	
A4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	SY	2529	\$10.60	\$26,807.40	\$26,807.40		\$15.00	\$37,935.00	\$37,935.00	
A5	CRACK REPAIR AND SEALCOAT	SF	153471	\$0.21	\$32,228.91	\$32,228.91		\$0.30	\$46,041.30	\$46,041.30	
A6	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "E", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	1	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$430.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
A7	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE "B", USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	4	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00		\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
A8	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N-ECO'	UN	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	
A9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	33	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00		\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	
A10	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	
A11	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	170	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00		\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	
A12	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LINES 4"	LF	3676	\$0.75	\$2,757.00	\$2,757.00		\$0.68	\$2,499.68	\$2,499.68	
A13	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 4"	LF	4945	\$0.75	\$3,708.75	\$3,708.75		\$0.68	\$3,362.60	\$3,362.60	
A14	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES 24"	LF	214	\$4.50	\$963.00	\$963.00		\$4.00	\$856.00	\$856.00	
A15	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	1926	\$6.90	\$13,289.40	\$13,289.40		\$6.50	\$12,519.00	\$12,519.00	
A16	1.5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
A17	4" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	200	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	
A18	5" PVC, SCH. 40 CONDUIT W/PULL STRING (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LF	200	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	
A19	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	56	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$280.00		\$18.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,008.00	
A20	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	SY	56	\$1.90	\$106.40	\$106.40		\$2.30	\$128.80	\$128.80	
A21	STRAW MULCHING	SY	56	\$0.90	\$50.40	\$50.40		\$3.00	\$168.00	\$168.00	
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$157,433.44				\$206,531.48			
	BID GUARANTEE										
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY										
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP										
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS										
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS										
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY NJSA										
	VENDOR PAY TO PLAY										
	FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS										
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND										
	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE W/NJSA 45:14c-2(H) (LICENSED MASTER PLUMBER)										
	CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT										
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE										
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION & BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS										
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AS REQUIRED BY NJSA										
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)										
	CERTIFICATION SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT										
	EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM										
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION										
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM										